

June 28, 2024 Endeavor United Co.,Ltd.

Acquisition of Fuji Industries by Endeavour United

We announced today that Endeavor United III Investment Business Limited Partnership, a fund under management of Endeavour United Co.,Ltd. ("EU"), has acquired Fuji Industries Corporation ("Fuji Industries") on June 28, 2024.

Fuji Industries is a precision rubber manufacture mainly focus on automotive industry. Since its establishment in 1957, Fuji Industries has developed the business by leveraging its deep knowledge of raw materials, establishing quality control and traceability as superior as that of major companies, and price competitiveness through its offshore production system. Producing sealing parts, required high precision and used in a wide range of automotive parts such as sensors, inverters, ACES-related products, doors, and engines, Fuji Industries has established long-term business relationships with leading Tier 1 manufacturers in Japan and overseas.

We will contribute to further growth of Fuji Industries by respecting the current management policy, supporting further strengthening of the management base, and drawing up and implementing a growth strategy with the executives and employees.

<Overview of Fuji Industries>

Company Name: Fuji Industries Corporation

President: Hiroyuki Ogura

Company Address: 59 Minote, Yokone-machi, Obu, Aichi, Japan